+44 (0)1706 758811
Conductive
Coatings
EMC and Thermal Management
Solutions
Fothershield
UNIT 3 GORRELLS WAY, TRANSPENNINE TRADING ESTATE,
ROCHDALE, LANCS, UK.  OL11 2PX

 Application by spray, brush or pen (see Conductive Pen section)
 Strong corrosion resistance and suitable for marine environments
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-838AR-90MLl Can 850ml 725g
FS-838AR-3.78L Can 3.60L 3.07kg
FS-838AR-15ML Jar 12ml 10.2g
FS-841AR - SUPER SHIELD™ NICKEL CONDUCTIVE COATING
FS-841AR Super Shield™ Nickel Conductive Coating is a good standard choice for shielding plastic
enclosures or satellite dishes.  It can also be used as a conductive undercoat in many electroplating
applications.
 Provides effective EMI/RFI shielding over a broad frequency range
 Volume resistivity of 0.0040Ω/cm for liquid, 0.0076Ω/cm for aerosol
 Application by spray, aerosol, brush or pen (see Conductive Pen section)
 Corrosion resistant and suitable for marine environment
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-841AR-340G Aerosol Not Established 340g
FS-841AR-150ML Can 150ml 253g
FS-841AR-900ML Can 850ml 1.43kg
FS-841AR-3.78L Can 3.60L 6.07kg
FS-841AR-15ML Jar 12ml 20.2g
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 6
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-843AR - SUPER SHIELD™ SILVER COATED COPPER CONDUCTIVE COATING
FS-843AR Super Shield™ Silver Coated Copper Conductive Coating provides superior EMI/RFI
shielding to plastic enclosures and is also suitable for some board level applications.  It can also be
used as a conductive undercoat in many electroplating applications.
 Provides very good electromagnetic EMI/RFI shielding over a broad frequency range
 Volume resistivity of 0.0003Ω/cm for liquid, 0.0014Ω/cm for aerosol
 Application by spray or aerosol
 Ready to spray liquid format, no need for thinners
 Low volatile organic compound (VOC) content, methyl ethyl ketone (MEK) free
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-843AR-340G Aerosol Not Established 340g
FS-843AR-900ML Can 850ml 927g
FS-842AR - SUPER SHIELD™ SILVER CONDUCTIVE COATING
FS-842AR Super Shield™ Silver Conductive Coating provides the highest level EMI/RFI shielding for
electronic enclosures.  It is suitable for board level applications and may also be used as an
undercoat in most electroplating applications.
 Provides excellent EMI/RFI shielding over a broad frequency range
 Volume resistivity of 0.0001Ω/cm for liquid, 0.000076Ω/cm for aerosol
 Can be applied by spray, brush or pen (see Conductive Pen section)
 Extremely corrosion resistant and suitable for harsh marine environments
 Low volatile organic compound (VOC) content, methyl ethyl ketone (MEK) free
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-842AR-150ML Can 150ml 260g
FS-842AR-900ML Can 850ml 1.47kg
FS-842AR-15ML Jar 12ml 12.8g
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 7
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
WATER BASED URETHANE CONDUCTIVE
COATINGS
The water based conductive coatings are urethane systems pigmented with highly conductive fillers.
Easy to use with no heat cure necessary, the cured coatings are smooth, durable and adhere well to
plastics, wood, metal and ceramics.  They also bond well to drywall and can be painted over with
common latex paints.  Drying time is 24 hours at 25°C and 2.5-3 hours at 65°C.  The paint can be re-
coated after 30 minutes.
Features and Benefits
 Effective EMI/RFI shielding over a broad range of frequencies
 Ready to use – no dilution required
 Apply by spray gun, roller or brush
 Can be painted over with common architectural paints
 Excellent adhesion to drywall
 Safe on delicate plastics
 Cures at room temperature
 Good adhesion to ABS, polycarbonate and other injection moulded plastics
 Good adhesion to wood, ceramics, copper and aluminium
 Non flammable
 Good environmental resistance
 Low regulated VOC content allows for use in architectural application
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 8
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
Water Based Urethane Conductive Coating Comparison Chart
Uncured Working Properties FS-841WB FS-843WB FS-842WB
Conductive Filler
Format
Colour
Solids Percentage
Density @25°C
Viscocity @25°C
VOC Content
Shelf Life
Ni (Nickel)
Liquid
Grey
54%
1.8g/ml
143cP
145G/L
12 months
Ag/Cu (Silver Coated Copper)
Liquid
Light Metallic Brown
42%
1.3g/ml
234cP
51G/L
12 months
AG (Silver)
Liquid
Silver
60%
1.5g/mL
195cP
53g/L
12 months

 Volume resistivity of 0.027Ω/cm
 Corrosion resistant
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-841WB-150ML Can 150ml 271g
FS-841WB-850ML Bottle 850ml 1.83kg
FS-841WB-3.78L Can 3.60L 6.51kg
FS-841WB-15ML Jar 12ml 21.7g
FS-843WB - SUPER SHIELD™ WATER BASED SILVER COATED COPPER
CONDUCTIVE COATING
FS-843WB Super Shield™ Water Based Silver Coated Copper Conductive Coating provides superior
shielding for electronic enclosures and in architectural applications.  It is also suitable for server
rooms.
 Provides superior EMI/RFI shielding over a broad frequency range
 Volume resistivity of 0.0006FS-8Ω/cm
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-843WB-150ML Bottle 150ml 195g
FS-843WB-850ML Can 850ml 1.10kg
FS-843WB-15ML Jar 12ml N/A
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 10
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
FS-842WB SUPER SHIELD™ WATER BASED SILVER CONDUCTIVE COATING
FS-842WB Super Shield™ Water Based Silver Conductive Coating provides excellent shielding for
electronic enclosures and in architectural applications.
 Excellent EMI/RFI shielding over a broad frequency range
 Volume resistivity of 0.000075Ω/cm
 Corrosion resistant
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-842WB-150ML Bottle 150ml 224g
FS-842WB-850ML Can 850ml 1.27kg
FS-842WB-15ML Jar 12ml 20.8g
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 11
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
EPOXY CONDUCTIVE COATINGS
The epoxy conductive coatings are a two part system pigmented with highly conductive fillers.
Curing in 24 hours at room temperature, or 2 hours at 80°C, the cured coatings are smooth and
extremely hard.  Abrasion, scratch and mar resistant, they also provide good chemical resistance and
adhere strongly to plastics, including chemically resistant and low energy plastics.  They are available
in two pigments, nickel or silver coated copper.
Features and Benefits
 Excellent EMI/RFI shielding across a broad range of frequencies
 Vibration, abrasion and impact resistant
 Will not flake, scratch or mar
 Very strong adhesion to chemically resistant plastics and other difficult to bond to materials
 Chemically resistant
 Suitable for military, automotive, aerospace, oil and gas industries
 Suitable on aluminium flanges
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 12
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
Epoxy Conductive Coating Comparison Chart
Uncured Working Properties FS-841ER FS-843ER
Conductive Filler
Format
Colour
Mix ratio by weight

 Volume resistivity 0.1Ω/cm
 Corrosion resistant
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-841ER-1.17L Can 1.17L 1.82kg
FS-841ER-3.25L Can 3.25L 5.34kg
FS-843ER - SUPER SHIELD™ SILVER COATED COPPER EPOXY CONDUCTIVE
COATING
FS-843ER Super Shield™ Silver Coated Copper Conductive Coating provides the highest level of
EMI/RFI shielding for electronic enclosures and is also suitable for board level applications.
 Volume resistivity 0.002Ω/cm
How to Order
Part No. Packaging Net Volume Net Weight
FS-843ER-800ML Can 810ml 895g
    EMC and Thermal Management Solutions
+44 (0)1706 758811
 14
Sales:   +44 (0)1706 758811
Email:  info@fothershield.co.uk
CONDUCTIVE PENS
Used for repairing conductive traces, or by the hobbyist, the conductive pens make it easy to draw
or repair conductive traces.  The pens dispense acrylic lacquer which is pigmented with carbon
powder, nickel or silver flake dependent on the application and required volume resistivity.
Designed for use on smooth, hard and flat surfaces, the valve tip opens up when pressed against the
drawing surface, the flow controlled by pressure on the barrel.
Conductive Pens Comparison Chart
Uncured Working Properties FS-838AR-P FS-841AR-P FS-8842AR-P
Conductive Filler
Colour
Solids Percentage
Density @25°C
Viscocity @25°C
VOC Content
Shelf Life
C (Carbon)
Black
15%
0.84g/ml
319cP (368mm²/S)
43% (370g/L)
24 months
Ni (Nickel)
Dark Grey
57%
1.51g/ml
161cP (106mm²/S)
14% (236g/L)
24 months
AG (Silver)
Metallic Silver
61%
1.7g/mL
873cP (503mm²/S)
12% (200g/L)
24 months
Coverage & Application Properties
Handling Time
Theoretical Pen Coverage*
Drying Time @25°C
Drying Time @65°C
10 minutes
≤71cm²
24 hours
30 minutes
10 minutes
≤225cm²
24 hours
30 minutes
10 minutes
≤450cm²
24 hours
30 minutes
Cured Properties
Electrical: